
00100-1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

   

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 

OWNER 

   

Separate sealed bids for furnishing all supervision, materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary 

for the construction of the following described project, will be received by the City of Chattanooga at City Hall, 

Purchasing Department, Suite G13, located at 101 E. 11th Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402, until 2:00 p.m., local 

time, on Tuesday, August 11, 2020, and then at said place publicly opened and read aloud: 

 
REPLACEMENT ROOFING SYSTEM FOR THE TYNER YFD CENTER 

Contract Number Y-19-021-201 

 
The project consists of the following major elements of construction including but not limited: 

 

Replacement of the existing roofing system at The Tyner YFD Center, 6900 Ty Hi Drive, Chattanooga, TN 37421.  

The total roofing area to be replaced is 12,415 square feet.  The new roofing system for all buildings shall consist of 

a new White 0.060” TPO roofing system over the existing substrate, including insulation and coverboard to meet 

2012 IBC and IECC, plus additional work as specified.  The completed roofing system must have a 20 year 

minimum warranty on all materials and labor.   

  

The Contract Documents may be examined at the: 

 

City of Chattanooga 

Debby Talley 

Purchasing Department 

101 E. 11th Street, Suite G13 

Chattanooga, TN  37402 

Phone:  (423) 643-7230 

FAX:  (423) 643-7244 

   

Specifications are available for pick up from 8:00 am until 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday.  Copies of the 

Contract Documents may be purchased at the same location upon payment of $35.00 per set; no part of the 

purchase price will be refunded.   

 

A Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled for Tuesday, August 4, 2020 at 10:00 A.M., local time, located at 6900 Ty 

Hi Drive, Chattanooga, TN 37421.  

 

All bidders must be licensed and shall comply with all requirements of the State of Tennessee Contractor's 

Licensing Act. 

 




